September 25, 1961

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving
a new Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be amended
to provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolishments, which shall
take effect on September 15, 1961, in all agencies for which this date is the
beginning of a pay period, and on the beginning of the first pay period following
September 15, 1961 in ell other agenciles:

FROM ‘ TQ

Amend- Pay Pay

ment Class Class Renge _Bi-Weekly Rate Range _Bi-Weekly Rate
Code Code Title _No, Minimum Maximum _No. Minimum Maximum
Additions:

62 - 1 0828 Division Commander 39 $441,00 $590.00
62 - 2 2480 Assistant Vocational School Superintendent 30 284,00 380.50
62 - 3 2510 Library Trainee 18 158,00 212.00
é2 - 4 3110 Occupational Therapy Intern 18 158,00 212,00
62 - 5 4715 Pardons Case Speclalist 31 298,00 400.00
62 -.6 7021 Rescurces Investigator .19 166,00 222.50
62 -7 17024 Revenue Agent I 23 202,00 270,50
62 - & 17025 Revenue Agent II 25 222,50 298,00
62 - 9 7026 Revenue Agent III 27 245,00  329.00

Revision in Clsss Codes:

62 - 10

From: 0397 Accounting Adviser, Corporation Tax Litigation
To: 0379 Accounting Adviser, Corporation Tax Litigation
62 - 11

From: 3110  Occupational Therapy Aide

To: 3109 Occupational Therapy Aide

Executive Board Minutes -

Compensation Plan - '

Amendment No, 62 - igned/ A

Page 1 of 2 Pages Secretary




Amend-
ment Class
Code Code

Abo;isbmegts:

62 -
62 —
62 -
62 -

12
13
14
15

4715
7021
7022

7023

September 25, 1961

FROM TO

Pay ' Pay o
Class Range _Bi-Weekly Rate Range _Bi-Weekly Rate
Title No, Minimum Maximum _No, Minimum Maximum

Director,
Resources
Rescurces

Resocurces

Corrections Prerelease Program
Investigator 1
Investigator II

Investigator III

/signed/ DAVID L. IAWRENCE

Chairman

/signed/ DAVID STAHL

/signed/ GRACE M. SLOAN

Attorney General

State Treasurer

/signed/ GENEVIEVE BLATT
Secretary of Internal Affairs

S
Secretary of Banking

/8igned/ MAURICE X, GODDARD

Secretary of Forests and Waters

/signed/ PARK H, MARTIN

Executive Board Minutes -
Compensation Plan -
Amendment No. 62 -

Page 2 of 2 Pages

Secretary of Highways

/sipned/ ANDREW M, BRADLEY

Secretary



