RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving a new Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolishments, which shall take effect on September 15, 1961, in all agencies for which this date is the beginning of a pay period, and on the beginning of the first pay period following September 15, 1961 in all other agencies:

		FROM		TO	
Amend- ment Code	Class Code	Class Range Bi-Weekly Rate Title No. Minimum Maximum	Pay Range No.	Bi-Weel Minimum	<u>cly Rate</u> <u>Maximum</u>
Addition	នេះ				
62 – 1	0828	Division Commander	39	\$441.00	\$590.00
62 - 2	2480	Assistant Vocational School Superintendent	30	284.00	380.50
62 – 3	2510	Library Trainee	18	158.00	212.00
62 - 4	3110	Occupational Therapy Intern	18	158.00	212.00
62 - 5	4715	Pardons Case Specialist	31	298.00	400.00
62 – 6	7021	Resources Investigator	19	166.00	222.50
62 - 7	7024	Revenue Agent I	23	202,00	270.50
62 - 8	7025	Revenue Agent II	25	222.50	298.00
62 - 9	7026	Revenue Agent III	27	245.00	329.00

Revision in Class Codes:

62 - 10 From: To:	0397 0379	Accounting Adviser, Corporation Tax Litigation Accounting Adviser, Corporation Tax Litigation
62 - 11 From: To:	3110 3109	Occupational Therapy Aide Occupational Therapy Aide

Executive Board Minutes - Compensation Plan - Amendment No. 62 - Page 1 of 2 Pages

/signed/ ANDREW M. BRADLEY
Secretary

•			FROM	TO	
Amend- ment <u>Code</u>	Class Code	Class <u>Title</u>	Pay Range <u>Bi-Weekly Rate</u> No. <u>Minimum Maximum</u>	Pay Range <u>Bi-Weekly Rate</u> No. <u>Minimum Maximum</u>	
Ab-7:-bm					
Abolishm	ents:				
62 - 12	4715	Director, Corrections	Prerelease Program		
62 - 13	7021	Resources Investigator	· I		
62 - 14	7022	Resources Investigator	· II		
62 - 15	7023	Resources Investigator	: III		

/signed/ DAVID L. LAWRENCE
Chairman
/signed/ DAVID STAHL
Attorney General
/signed/ GRACE M. SLOAN
State Treasurer

/signed/ GENEVIEVE BLATT
Secretary of Internal Affairs
/signed/ ROBERT L. MYERS. JR.
Secretary of Banking
/ /
/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD
Secretary of Forests and Waters
/ / 74.75 77 374.79
/signed/ PARK H. MARTIN
Secretary of Highways

Executive Board Minutes - Compensation Plan - Amendment No. 62 - Page 2 of 2 Pages

/signed/ ANDREW M. BRADLEY
Secretary